Settlement Order bearing No. EAD-3/JS/

GSS/80/2018-19 dated April 2, 2019, issued by 

SEBI under SEBI (Settlement of Administrative 

and Civil Proceedings) Regulations, 2014 and 

SEBI (Settlement Proceedings) Regulations, 

2018. (Settlement amount Rs. 15,93,750 

(Rupees Fifteen Lakhs Ninety-Three Thousand 

Seven Hundred and Fifty only) & Rs. 3,98,438 

(Rupees Three Lakh Ninety Eight Thousand 

Four Hundred and Thirty Eight only) for the 

delay in the filing of the Settlement application)

There are “Nil” material civil/ commercial 

litigations against ATSL.

However, there is an ongoing arbitration 

matter pending before SIAC filed by Garg 

Family in respect of underlying Share Purchase